

## P.O. Box 7, Whittaker, MI 48190 • (734) 461-1726 • www.rabbitsanctuary.org

## Liability Release for Visitors to Great Lakes Rabbit Sanctuary

When I or my child or children are at Great Lakes Rabbit Sanctuary, Inc. (the "Charity"), I agree:

- 1. To abide by your rules
- 2. Not to open any cages or gates without permission of a Great Lakes Rabbit Sanctuary volunteer or employee
- 3. Not to put my fingers in cages or fences
- 4. Not to touch or handle the animals without assistance from a volunteer/staff person
- 5. Not to feed the animals without permission
- 6. To require my children to abide by these rules
- 7. To keep my children by my side at all times
- 8. Not to smoke
- 9. I acknowledge that neither your Charity nor its volunteers or staff is liable for any bodily injuries or other damages sustained by me, my children, children in my care, or others in my party. I further acknowledge that the Charity does not carry medical insurance for staff, volunteers, or visitors, and I acknowledge that any medical care required as a result of an injury which occurs at the Charity will be my financial responsibility.

## □ I give permission for my child or children to visit Great Lakes Rabbit Sanctuary, Inc.

My child or children's name(s) is/are:

Date

Signature

Print Name

Street Address

City, State, Zip

Telephone

Email